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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

American Council of Engineering Companies 
of Virginia 
8600 Mayland Dr 
Richmond, VA 23294

1. 
2.Engineering 
3.Richmond, VA

05/07/2019 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

American Council of Life Insurers PAC 
101 Constitution Ave NW 
Ste 700 
Washington, DC 20001

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Washington, DC

05/07/2019 $1,000.00 $2,500.00

American Electric Power PAC 
1051 E Cary St Ste 1100 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Richmond VA

05/23/2019 $2,500.00 $7,500.00

Anthem Blue Cross Blue Shield 
PO Box 68086 
Cincinnati, OH 45206

1. 
2.Health Insurance 
3.Richmond VA

05/23/2019 $1,000.00 $3,000.00

AT&amp;T Services LLC 
1 AT&amp;T Way 
Bedminster, NJ 07921

1. 
2.Telecommunications 
3.Bedminster NJ

04/12/2019 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Automated HealthCare Solutions 
2901 SW 149 Ave Ste 400 
Miramar, FL 33027

1. 
2.Health 
3.Miramar FL

05/24/2019 $2,500.00 $5,000.00

Cash-2-U Financial Services 
3396 NE Sugarhill Ave 
Jensen Beach, FL 34957

1. 
2.Consumer Finance 
3.Jensen Beach FL

05/07/2019 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Cedar Mountain Stone Corporation 
2105 S Broadway 
Pine City, NY 14871

1. 
2.Quarry 
3.Pine City NY

05/07/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Chemung Contracting Corporation 
2105 S Broadway 
Pine City, NY 14871

1. 
2.Construction 
3.Pine City NY

05/07/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Comcast Corporation 
1701 JFK Blvd 
Philadelphia, PA 19103

1. 
2.Telecommunications 
3.Philadelphia PA

05/23/2019 $1,500.00 $3,000.00

Committee for Effective Government - Va 
Natural Gas 
544 S Independence Blvd 
Virginia Beach, VA 23452

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Virginia Beach VA

05/07/2019 $2,500.00 $5,000.00

Dominion PAC 
PO Box 26666 
Richmond, VA 23261

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Richmond VA

04/23/2019 $2,500.00 $12,500.00
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Entertainment Software Association 
575 7th St NW Ste 300 
Washington, DC 20004

1. 
2.Software 
3.Washington DC

05/28/2019 $1,000.00 $1,500.00

HCA for Good Government 
1850 Town Center Parkway 
Reston, VA 20190

1. 
2.Healthcare 
3.Reston, VA

05/25/2019 $2,500.00 $5,000.00

Matheis, Dennis  
1116 Caton Drive 
Virginia Beach, VA 23454

1.Optima Health 
2.President 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

05/07/2019 $2,500.00 $5,000.00

Merck Sharp &amp; Dohme 
One Merck Drive 
Whitehouse Station, NJ 08889

1. 
2.Global Human Health 
3.Whitehouse Station, NJ

05/23/2019 $1,000.00 $1,500.00

Old Dominion Highway PAC 
250 W Main St 
Charlottesville, VA 22902

1. 
2.Construction 
3.Charlottesville VA

05/07/2019 $500.00 $1,500.00

Sunset Digital Communications 
4907 Boone Trail Road 
Duffield, VA 24244

1. 
2.Fiber-optic internet 
3.Duffield, VA

04/23/2019 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

The Doctors Company 
185 Greenwood Rd 
Napa, CA 94558

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Napa, CA

05/23/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Verizon Good Government Club of Virginia 
600 E Main St 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Telecommunications 
3.Richmond VA

04/23/2019 $2,500.00 $10,000.00

Virginia Association of Health Plans PAC 
1111 E Main St Ste 910 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Health 
3.Richmond VA

05/23/2019 $1,000.00 $3,000.00

Virginia Bankers Association BankPAC 
4490 Cox Road 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

1. 
2.Banking 
3.Glen Allen VA

04/23/2019 $2,500.00 $14,261.30

Virginia Beer Wholesalers Association PAC 
17 E Cary St 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Beverages 
3.Richmond VA

05/23/2019 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Virginia Cable Telecommunications 
Association  (VCTA PAC) 
1001 E Broad St 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Telecommunications 
3.Richmond VA

04/23/2019 $5,000.00 $10,000.00
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Virginia Retail Federation PAC 
5101 Monument Ave 
Richmond, VA 23230

1. 
2.Retailers 
3.Richmond VA

05/28/2019 $1,000.00 $2,000.00

Virginia Society of CPAs PAC 
4309 Cox Road 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

1. 
2.Accountants 
3.Glen Allen VA

05/24/2019 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Society of the AIA Political Action 
Committee (American Institute of Architects) 
1917 Hanover Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23220

1. 
2.Architects 
3.Richmond, VA

05/07/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Walling Distributing 
306 Walling Road 
Bristol, VA 24201

1. 
2.Beverage Distributor 
3.Bristol VA

05/23/2019 $500.00 $500.00

Washington Gas Light Co. PAC 
101 Constitution Ave NW 
Washington, DC 20080

1. 
2.Utility 
3.Washington DC

04/23/2019 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Williams Mullen Clark &amp; Dobbins 
PO Box 1320 
Richmond, VA 23218

1. 
2.Law firm 
3.Richmond VA

05/07/2019 $2,500.00 $4,000.00

Total This Period $48,000.00
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Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
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Lee County Drug Court 
Main Street 
Jonesville, VA 24263

Golf Sponsor Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/03/2019 $340.00

Twin Springs High School 
273 Titan Lane 
Nickelsville, VA 24271

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/03/2019 $140.00

Friends of Bob Thomas 
PO Box 9142 
Fredericksburg, VA 22405

Contribution Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/11/2019 $15,000.00

Kilgore Law Office 
Jackson Street 
Gate City, VA 24251

Reimbursement for travel expenses Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/15/2019 $425.00

Postmaster 
102 Jones Street 
Gate City, VA 24251

Postage Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/16/2019 $310.00

Postmaster 
102 Jones Street 
Gate City, VA 24251

Postage Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/18/2019 $25.00

Forest Consulting Services 
PO Box 71596 
Richmond, VA 23255

Accounting and Reporting Services Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/25/2019 $215.00

Harmon, Dexter  
130 Barbara Road 
Gate City, VA 24251

Janitorial services Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/25/2019 $200.00

Cress, Teresa  
4972 Yuma Rd 
Gate City, VA 24251

Intern work Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/30/2019 $392.00

Gate City Frontier Inc. 
101 E Jackson St 
Gate City, VA 24251

Sponsorship Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/30/2019 $100.00

Postmaster 
102 Jones Street 
Gate City, VA 24251

Postage Terry G. 
Kilgore 04/30/2019 $30.33

Mountain Empire Older Citizens Inc. 
PO Box 888 
Big Stone Gap, VA 24219

Donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/05/2019 $100.00

Kilgore, Terry G. 
PO Box 669 
Gate City, VA 24251

Reimbursement for mileage and travel Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/09/2019 $425.00
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Ben Franklin Crafts 
1001 Waterman Road 
Kingsport, TN 37660

Resolution framing Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/10/2019 $260.07

Mountain Empire Older Citizens Inc. 
PO Box 888 
Big Stone Gap, VA 24219

Donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/10/2019 $100.00

Scott County VA Star 
PO Box 218 
Gate City, VA 24251

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/10/2019 $35.00

Eige, Christy  
18 Long Crescent Drive 
Bristol, TN 24201

Campaign consulting Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/12/2019 $2,500.00

Town of Dungannon 
PO Box 278 
Dungannon, VA 24245

Parade donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/17/2019 $400.00

Twin Springs High School 
273 Titan Lane 
Nickelsville, VA 24271

Sponsorship Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/17/2019 $100.00

Nickelsville Planning Commission 
PO Box 235 
Nickelsville, VA 24271

Parade donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/20/2019 $500.00

Tipton, Angela  
523 Clinton Ave E 
Big Stone Gap, VA 24219

Dance recital sponsor Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/21/2019 $100.00

Lee County Sheriff&#39;s Office 
PO Box 177 
Jonesville, VA 24263

Sponsorship Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/23/2019 $100.00

Scott County Shrine Club 
PO Box 221 
Gate City, VA 24251

Donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 05/28/2019 $100.00

Total This Period $21,897.40
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 30 $48,000.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 0 $0.00

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 30 $48,000.00

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $0.00

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $21,897.40

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $21,897.40

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $69,016.99

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $48,000.00

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $48,000.00

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $117,016.99

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$21,897.40

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $21,897.40

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $95,119.59

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $74,126.67

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $211,675.49

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $48,000.00

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $259,675.49

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $333,802.16

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $216,785.17

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$21,897.40

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $238,682.57

29. Ending Balance $95,119.59
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